

PATENT REEL: 015970 FRAME: 0444

Sorfn PTO-1595 Rev. 10/02)		IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO U.S. Patent and Trade	
DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2				
Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow		V	T	V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents		1		eof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Wayne Sco Dawn Mar Fred Josep 	ie Becher	2. Name and address Name: <u>Eaton Corpo</u>	of receiving party(ies)	. в. рт 1397
C C Daniel Wo	odrow Fellers t Kovacich	Internal Address: _	·····	2387 U
dditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				~ =
X Assignment Merg	er			
Security Agreement	ge of Name	Street Address: 1	11 Superior Avenue	
Other				
		City: <u>Cleveland</u> State: <u>OH</u> Zip: <u>44114-2584</u>		
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		tached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom cor		The second s	lications and patents invo	olved: x
concerning document should be mailed: Name:_Paul V. Keller		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40		
		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit acc	ount
Street Address: 4585 Liberty Rd.		8. Deposit account nu	mber:	
City: <u>South Euclid</u> State: OH Zip: 4412				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	·	
9. Signature.				
Paul V. Keller	Pa	ul V Kelle	Maria ()	004
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	<u> </u>
		er sheet, attachments, and do		
	sioner of Patents &	required cover sheet informati Trademarks, Box Assignments	on to:	
ng nga nga nga 👘 🔪 🔪	Washington	a, D.C. 20231		
\sim				
\sim	\			

a **b**, j

.

PATENT REEL: 015970 FRAME: 0445

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Fred Joseph Begale 3656 N. Hickory Lane Oconomowoc, Wisconsin 53066

hereby sells and assigns to:

Eaton Corporation 1111 Superior Avenue Cleveland, OH 44114-2584

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and all other countries, in and to the inventions entitled:

"TEMPERATURE SWING ADSORPTION AND SELECTIVE CATALYTIC REDUCTION NOX REMOVAL SYSTEM"

for which application for United States Letters Patent is being filed herewith. This assignment includes all applications for Letters Patent on the inventions described in that application whether in the United States or any other country, including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all other applications claiming priority from the above-referenced application. The assignee is hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of the inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of the assignee or otherwise. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments are hereby authorized to issue or transfer all Letters Patent based on any of these applications to the assignee. The assignor covenants that the assignor has full power to make this assignment and has not encumbered the inventions by any grant, license, or other prior document granting rights to the inventions. The undersigned agrees to do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the inventions, patent applications, and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by the assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made. The assignor agrees to execute and deliver to the assignee all documents and information reasonably requested by the assignee to facilitate the prosecution of the assigned applications. The assignor also agrees to furnish the assignee with all facts relating to the inventions or the history of the inventions and any and all documents. photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits that may be useful in establishing conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of the inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to the patent applications.

<u>4/30/04</u> Date

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\frac{3\omega}{2}$ day of $\frac{3\omega}{2}$, 2004 by Fred Joseph Begale.

<u>Anna P</u> Notary Public My Com. es 8/20/06

PATENT REEL: 015970 FRAME: 0446

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

John Albert Kovacich W225 N2577 Alderwood Ln. Waukesha, Wisconsin 53186

hereby sells and assigns to:

Eaton Corporation 1111 Superior Avenue Cleveland, OH 44114-2584

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and all other countries, in and to the inventions entitled:

"TEMPERATURE SWING ADSORPTION AND SELECTIVE CATALYTIC REDUCTION NOX **REMOVAL SYSTEM**"

for which application for United States Letters Patent is being filed herewith. This assignment includes all applications for Letters Patent on the inventions described in that application whether in the United States or any other country, including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all other applications claiming priority from the above-referenced application. The assignee is hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of the inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of the assignee or otherwise. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments are hereby authorized to issue or transfer all Letters Patent based on any of these applications to the assignee. The assignor covenants that the assignor has full power to make this assignment and has not encumbered the inventions by any grant, license, or other prior document granting rights to the inventions. The undersigned agrees to do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the inventions, patent applications, and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by the assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made. The assignor agrees to execute and deliver to the assignee all documents and information reasonably requested by the assignee to facilitate the prosecution of the assigned applications. The assignor also agrees to furnish the assignee with all facts relating to the inventions or the history of the inventions and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits that may be useful in establishing conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of the inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to the patent applications.

John A Kovaciel 5-4-04 n Albert Kovacich Data

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 4 day of 3004 by John Albert Kovacich.

Anna Marie Gump Notary Public My Commission Express 8/20/06

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Daniel Woodrow Fellers 2720 N. Fredrick #141 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53211

hereby sells and assigns to:

Eaton Corporation 1111 Superior Avenue Cleveland, OH 44114-2584

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and all other countries, in and to the inventions entitled:

"TEMPERATURE SWING ADSORPTION AND SELECTIVE CATALYTIC REDUCTION NOX REMOVAL SYSTEM"

for which application for United States Letters Patent is being filed herewith. This assignment includes all applications for Letters Patent on the inventions described in that application whether in the United States or any other country, including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all other applications claiming priority from the above-referenced application. The assignee is hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of the inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of the assignee or otherwise. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments are hereby authorized to issue or transfer all Letters Patent based on any of these applications to the assignee. The assignor covenants that the assignor has full power to make this assignment and has not encumbered the inventions by any grant, license, or other prior document granting rights to the inventions. The undersigned agrees to do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the inventions, patent applications, and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by the assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made. The assignor agrees to execute and deliver to the assignee all documents and information reasonably requested by the assignee to facilitate the prosecution of the assigned applications. The assignor also agrees to furnish the assignee with all facts relating to the inventions or the history of the inventions and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits that may be useful in establishing conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of the inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to the patent applications.

Daniel Woodrow Fellers

<u>4-30-34</u> Date

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>30</u> day of <u>april</u>, 2004 by Daniel Woodrow Fellers.

Anna Marie Gump Notary Public My Commission Expires 8/20/06

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Dawn Marie Becher 931 Valley View Road Random Lake, Wisconsin 53066

hereby sells and assigns to:

Eaton Corporation 1111 Superior Avenue Cleveland, OH 44114-2584

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and all other countries, in and to the inventions entitled:

"TEMPERATURE SWING ADSORPTION AND SELECTIVE CATALYTIC REDUCTION NOX REMOVAL SYSTEM"

for which application for United States Letters Patent is being filed herewith. This assignment includes all applications for Letters Patent on the inventions described in that application whether in the United States or any other country, including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all other applications claiming priority from the above-referenced application. The assignee is hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of the inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of the assignee or otherwise. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments are hereby authorized to issue or transfer all Letters Patent based on any of these applications to the assignee. The assignor covenants that the assignor has full power to make this assignment and has not encumbered the inventions by any grant, license, or other prior document granting rights to the inventions. The undersigned agrees to do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the inventions, patent applications, and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by the assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made. The assignor agrees to execute and deliver to the assignee all documents and information reasonably requested by the assignee to facilitate the prosecution of the assigned applications. The assignor also agrees to furnish the assignee with all facts relating to the inventions or the history of the inventions and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits that may be useful in establishing conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of the inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to the patent applications.

Marie Belle

Dawn Marie Recher

<u>4/30/04</u> Date

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\frac{30}{20}$ day of $\frac{aprel}{2000}$, 2004 by Dawn Marie Becher.

Anna Marie Gump Notary Public My commission expires 8/20/06

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Wayne Scott Kaboord 3719 West Haven Avenue Mequon, Wisconsin 53092

hereby sells and assigns to:

Eaton Corporation 1111 Superior Avenue Cleveland, OH 44114-2584

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and all other countries, in and to the inventions entitled:

"TEMPERATURE SWING ADSORPTION AND SELECTIVE CATALYTIC REDUCTION NOX REMOVAL SYSTEM"

for which application for United States Letters Patent is being filed herewith. This assignment includes all applications for Letters Patent on the inventions described in that application whether in the United States or any other country, including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all other applications claiming priority from the above-referenced application. The assignee is hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of the inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of the assignee or otherwise. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments are hereby authorized to issue or transfer all Letters Patent based on any of these applications to the assignee. The assignor covenants that the assignor has full power to make this assignment and has not encumbered the inventions by any grant, license, or other prior document granting rights to the inventions. The undersigned agrees to do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the inventions, patent applications, and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by the assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made. The assignor agrees to execute and deliver to the assignee all documents and information reasonably requested by the assignee to facilitate the prosecution of the assigned applications. The assignor also agrees to furnish the assignee with all facts relating to the inventions or the history of the inventions and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits that may be useful in establishing conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of the inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to the patent applications.

4/20/04____ cott Kaboord

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>30</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2004 by Wayne Scott Kaboord.

<u>Anna Marce Jump</u> Notary Public My Commission expires 8/20/06

RECORDED: 05/05/2004